2-wire
Serial EEPROM
1K (128 x 8)
2K (256 x 8)
4K (512 x 8)
8K (1024 x 8)
16K (2048 x 8)
AT24C01A

0180G–SEEPR–02/02
AT24C01A/02/04/08/16
AT24C01A Ordering Information
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µA)
ISB (max)
(µA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 1500 4 100 AT24C01A-10PI-2.7
AT24C01A-10SI-2.7
AT24C01A-10TI-2.7
AT24C01AY1-10YI-2.7
AT24C01AY3-10YI-2.7
8P3
8S1
8A2
8Y1
8Y3
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 800 3 100 AT24C01A-10PI-1.8
AT24C01A-10SI-1.8
AT24C01A-10TI-1.8
AT24C01AY1-10YI-1.8
AT24C01AY3-10YI-1.8
8P3
8S1
8A2
8Y1
8Y3
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
13
0180G–SEEPR–02/02
Package Type
8P3 8-pin, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8A2 8-lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
8Y1 8-lead, Dual Footprint, Non-leaded, Miniature Array Package (MAP)
8Y3 8-lead, Dual Footprint, Non-leaded, Thin Array Package (TAP)
Options
-2.7 Low-voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low-voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
AT24C02 Ordering Information
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µA)
ISB (max)
(µA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 1500 4 100 AT24C02-10PI-2.7
AT24C02N-10SI-2.7
AT24C02-10TI-2.7
AT24C02Y1-10YI-2.7
AT24C02Y3-10YI-2.7
8P3
8S1
8A2
8Y1
8Y3
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 800 3 100 AT24C02-10PI-1.8
AT24C02N-10SI-1.8
AT24C02-10TI-1.8
AT24C02Y1-10YI-1.8
AT24C02Y3-10YI-1.8
8P3
8S1
8A2
8Y1
8Y3
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
14 AT24C01A/02/04/08/16
0180G–SEEPR–02/02
Package Type
8P3 8-pin, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8A2 8-lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
8Y1 8-lead, Dual Footprint, Non-leaded, Miniature Array Package (MAP)
8Y3 8-lead, Dual Footprint, Non-leaded, Thin Array Package (TAP)
Options
-2.7 Low-voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low-voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
AT24C01A/02/04/08/16
AT24C04 Ordering Information
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µA)
ISB (max)
(µA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 1500 4 100 AT24C04-10PI-2.7
AT24C04N-10SI-2.7
AT24C04-10TI-2.7
AT24C04Y1-10YI-2.7
AT24C04Y3-10YI-2.7
8P3
8S1
8A2
8Y1
8Y3
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 800 3 100 AT24C04-10PI-1.8
AT24C04N-10SI-1.8
AT24C04-10TI-1.8
AT24C04Y1-10YI-1.8
AT24C04Y3-10YI-1.8
8P3
8S1
8A2
8Y1
8Y3
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8P3 8-pin, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8A2 8-lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
8Y1 8-lead, Dual Footprint, Non-leaded, Miniature Array Package (MAP)
8Y3 8-lead, Dual Footprint, Non-leaded, Thin Array Package (TAP)
Options
-2.7 Low-voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low-voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
15
0180G–SEEPR–02/02
AT24C08 Ordering Information
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µA)
ISB (max)
(µA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 1500 4 100 AT24C08-10PI-2.7
AT24C08N-10SI-2.7
AT24C08-10TI-2.7
AT24C08Y1-10YI-2.7
AT24C08Y3-10YI-2.7
8P3
8S1
8A2
8Y1
8Y3
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 800 3 100 AT24C08-10PI-1.8
AT24C08N-10SI-1.8
AT24C08-10TI-1.8
AT24C08Y1-10YI-1.8
AT24C08Y3-10YI-1.8
8P3
8S1
8A2
8Y1
8Y3
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8P3 8-pin, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8A2 8-lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
8Y1 8-lead, Dual Footprint, Non-leaded, Miniature Array Package (MAP)
8Y3 8-lead, Dual Footprint, Non-leaded, Thin Array Package (TAP)
Options
-2.7 Low-voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low-voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
16 AT24C01A/02/04/08/16
0180G–SEEPR–02/02
AT24C01A/02/04/08/16
AT24C16 Ordering Information
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µA)
ISB (max)
(µA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 1500 4 100 AT24C16-10PI-2.7
AT24C16N-10SI-2.7
AT24C16-10TI-2.7
AT24C16Y1-10YI-2.7
AT24C16Y3-10YI-2.7
8P3
8S1
8A2
8Y1
8Y3
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 800 3 100 AT24C16-10PI-1.8
AT24C16N-10SI-1.8
AT24C16-10TI-1.8
AT24C16Y1-10YI-1.8
AT24C16Y3-10YI-1.8